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Table 4
Major Oilseeds:  1/

Area, Yield, and Production by Main Producers

Average 1999/2000-2003/04 Preliminary 2004/05 Forecast 2005/06

Cottonseed            
China 4.38 8.43 5.69 11.50 5.10 10.271.92 2.02 2.01
India 8.28 5.10 9.00 8.07 8.90 7.900.62 0.90 0.89
United States 5.24 6.00 5.28 7.48 5.55 7.711.15 1.42 1.39
Pakistan 2.97 3.54 3.19 4.80 3.15 4.141.19 1.50 1.31
Uzbekistan 1.45 1.99 1.46 2.25 1.45 2.451.37 1.55 1.69
Other 8.32 8.40 9.60 10.38 9.10 9.231.01 1.08 1.01

Total 31.13 34.19 34.69 45.23 33.69 42.491.10 1.30 1.26

Peanut                    
China 4.82 13.95 4.75 14.34 4.90 13.802.89 3.02 2.82
India 7.82 6.38 8.00 6.80 7.80 6.600.82 0.85 0.85
United States 0.55 1.71 0.56 1.95 0.66 2.193.11 3.45 3.32
Nigeria 1.22 1.49 1.24 1.52 1.24 1.521.22 1.23 1.23
Other 7.79 8.09 8.14 8.54 8.24 8.511.04 1.05 1.03

Total 22.19 31.62 22.69 33.14 22.83 32.621.42 1.46 1.43

Rapeseed               
European Union 4.28 11.97 4.50 15.34 4.71 15.442.80 3.41 3.28
China 7.17 10.96 7.27 13.18 7.30 11.401.53 1.81 1.56
Canada 4.42 6.39 4.94 7.73 5.28 9.661.45 1.57 1.83
India 5.39 4.84 6.90 6.50 7.20 6.800.90 0.94 0.94
Australia 1.44 1.71 1.35 1.50 0.94 1.351.19 1.11 1.44
Other 1.71 1.77 1.55 1.81 1.74 2.041.04 1.17 1.17

Total 24.42 37.65 26.51 46.06 27.17 46.681.54 1.74 1.72

Soybean                 
United States 29.36 73.55 29.93 85.01 28.88 84.002.50 2.84 2.91
Brazil 16.77 44.14 22.84 53.00 21.50 58.502.63 2.32 2.72
Argentina 11.40 29.50 14.40 39.00 15.20 40.502.59 2.71 2.66
China 8.96 15.40 9.59 17.40 9.60 17.001.72 1.81 1.77
India 5.91 5.33 7.20 5.50 7.60 6.000.90 0.76 0.79
Paraguay 1.46 3.67 2.00 3.80 2.00 4.502.52 1.90 2.25
Other 5.28 8.46 6.25 10.84 6.60 11.421.60 1.73 1.73

Total 79.50 181.10 92.48 215.34 91.68 222.762.28 2.33 2.43

Sunflowerseed      
Russian Federation 4.28 3.85 4.65 4.75 5.30 6.400.90 1.02 1.21
Ukraine 2.91 3.20 3.40 3.05 3.70 4.701.10 0.90 1.27
Argentina 2.31 3.97 1.89 3.60 2.20 3.801.72 1.90 1.73
European Union 2.38 3.95 2.21 4.19 2.01 3.661.66 1.89 1.82
Other 9.06 9.51 9.13 10.12 10.06 11.261.05 1.11 1.12

Total 20.95 24.48 21.28 25.71 23.27 29.821.17 1.21 1.28

Split year includes northern hemisphere crops harvested in the late months of the first year shown combined with southern 
hemisphere and certain northern hemisphere crops harvested in the early months of the following year.

1/

2/    In Million Hectares.  3/  InTons per Hectare.  4/  in Million Metric Tons.
Counselor and Attache Reports Source: Foreign Agricultural Service
Official Statistics, USDA Estimates Cotton, Oilseeds, Tobacco and Seeds Division

TOTAL OILSEEDS 189.70 321.80 203.52 380.14 198.64 389.291.70 1.87 1.96
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